

Public Notices

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
On June 17, 2015, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. at the Hood River County Sheriff's Office, County Courthouse, Second Floor, 309 State Street, in the City of Hood River, Oregon, the defendant's interest will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real prop-

erty commonly known as: 3578 Jones Loop, Hood River, Oregon 97031. The court case number is 140206CC, where NATIONS TRAFFIC MORTGAGE LLC is plaintiff, and RENE SERRANO; OCTAVIO SERRANO; HOLLY MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION; OC-

CUPANTS OF THE PREMISES is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Hood River County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm 40,42,44,46-41

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON POSSIBLE USES OF STATE REVENUE SHARING BY THE CITY OF CASCADE LOCKS DURING THE 2015/2016 BUDGET YEAR.
Notice is hereby given that the City Council for the City of Cascade Locks, Oregon, will hold a Public Hearing on

Monday, June 8, 2015, beginning at 7:00 PM, in the City Council Chambers, at 140 WaNaPa Street, Cascade Locks, Oregon to hear any proposals for possible uses of State Revenue Sharing funds. This Hearing is provided to hear any proposals from public or non-profit organiza-

tions. Any interested person representing the above described programs or organizations may appear at the above time and place and make their proposal known to the City Council. Notices will also be posted on the City website, www.cascade-locks.or.us. 42-11

Notice of Supplemental Budget Hearing
A public hearing on a proposed supplemental budget for Columbia Gorge Community College, Hood River and Wasco Counties, State of Oregon, for the fiscal year July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 will be held at Columbia Gorge Community College, The Dalles Campus, Board Room 1.162, 400 East Scenic Dr., The Dalles, Oregon. The hearing will take place on Tuesday, June 9, 2015 at the Board of Education meeting beginning at 6:00 pm. The purpose of the hearing is to discuss the supplemental budget with interested persons. A copy of the supplemental budget document may be inspected or obtained on or after Monday, May 25, 2015 at the Business Office between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm or online at <http://cgcc.edu/budget>.

SUMMARY OF SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

Fund	Current Budget	Supplemental Budget	Revised Budget
General Fund			
Beginning Fund Balance	\$ 641,715		\$ 641,715
Revenue	8,334,131		8,334,131
Transfers-In	2,409,360		2,409,360
Resources	\$ 11,385,206		\$ 11,385,206
Instruction	3,772,731	300,000	4,072,731
Academic Support	1,002,428		1,002,428
Student Services	1,062,197		1,062,197
Institutional Support	3,195,867		3,195,867
Financial Aid	23,454		23,454
Plant Operation & Maintenance	1,172,190		1,172,190
Contingency	585,500	(325,000)	260,500
Debt Service	124,160		124,160
Transfers Out	69,429	25,000	94,429
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance	377,250		377,250
Requirements	\$ 11,385,206		\$ 11,385,206

To approve, adopt, and appropriate the budget adjustment for General Fund 100, General Fund, by adjusting budgeted requirements by increasing appropriations for Instruction by \$300,000, decreasing Contingency appropriations by \$325,000, and increasing Transfers Out appropriations by \$25,000 for fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

Motion transfers appropriation from Contingency to match anticipated spending in Instruction and moves additional funds to support the Gorge Scholars program in the current fiscal year.

Grant Fund	Current Budget	Supplemental Budget	Revised Budget
Grant Fund			
Beginning Fund Balance	\$157,088		157,088
Revenue	1,824,746	10,000	1,834,746
Transfers In	8,991		8,991
Resources	\$ 1,990,825		\$ 2,000,825
Personnel	\$ 734,639	-255	734,384
Materials & Services	1,054,988	10,255	1,065,243
Capital	125,000		125,000
Transfers Out	76,198		76,198
Requirements	\$ 1,990,825		\$ 2,000,825

To approve, adopt and appropriate the budget for Grant Fund 105, Special Revenue Fund, by adjusting budgeted requirements by increasing revenue \$10,000, and adjusting budgeted requirements by decreasing Personnel appropriations by \$255 and increasing Materials & Services appropriations by \$10,255 for fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

Motion recognizes revenue and increases or adjusts appropriations associated with multiple grant programs

Student Club Fund	Current Budget	Supplemental Budget	Revised Budget
Student Club Fund			
Beginning Fund Balance	\$3,829		3,829
Revenue	4,695		4,695
Resources	\$ 8,524		\$ 8,524
Materials & Services	8,524		8,524
Requirements	\$ 8,524		\$ 8,524

To approve, adopt and appropriate the budget for Student Club Fund 705, Special Revenue Fund, by adjusting budgeted resources by increasing Beginning Revenue by \$2,312, and adjusting budgeted requirements by increasing Materials & Services Appropriation by \$2,312 for fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

Motion recognizes unanticipated revenue from increased membership fees and fundraising. Appropriates funds for Student Club Materials & Services

Scholarship Fund	Current Budget	Supplemental Budget	Revised Budget
Scholarship Fund			
Beginning Fund Balance	\$0		\$0
Revenue	286,500		286,500
Transfers From General Fund	35,000	25,000	60,000
Resources	\$ 321,500		\$ 346,500
Materials & Services	321,500	25,000	346,500
Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance			
Requirements	\$ 321,500		\$ 346,500

To approve, adopt and appropriate the budget for Scholarship Fund 805, Special Revenue Fund, by adjusting budgeted resources by increasing Transfers from General Fund by \$25,000, and adjusting budgeted requirements by increasing Materials & Services appropriations by \$25,000 for fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

Motion receives transfer in from the General Fund and increases Gorge Scholars grant program appropriations.

FORM LB-1 NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING	
A public meeting of the Columbia Gorge Community College will be held on June 8, 2015 at 7:00 pm at City Hall, Council Chambers, 140 WaNaPa Street, Cascade Locks, Oregon. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 as approved by the Board of Education. A summary of the budget is presented below. A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtained at City Hall, 140 WaNaPa Street, Cascade Locks, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. or online at www.cascade-locks.or.us . This budget is for an annual budget period. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that is the same as the operating year.	
Contact: Marlene Bane	Telephone: 541-334-8884 Email: mbane@cgcc.edu

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - RESOURCES				
Actual Amount 2013-2014	Adopted Budget This Year 2014-2015	Approved Budget Next Year 2015-2016	2013-2014	2014-2015
Beginning Fund Balance Not Working Capital	2,226,057	2,289,884	2,226,057	2,289,884
Revenue	2,226,057	2,289,736	2,226,057	2,289,736
Transfers-In	54,000	54,000	54,000	54,000
Resources	\$ 4,506,114	\$ 4,633,620	\$ 4,506,114	\$ 4,633,620

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIREMENTS BY OBJECT CLASSIFICATION				
Actual Amount 2013-2014	Adopted Budget This Year 2014-2015	Approved Budget Next Year 2015-2016	2013-2014	2014-2015
Personnel Services	1,857,613	1,558,881	1,857,613	1,558,881
Materials & Services	1,833,524	1,995,544	1,833,524	1,995,544
Capital Outlay	1,450,738	1,450,738	1,450,738	1,450,738
Debt Service	87,172	87,172	87,172	87,172
Contingencies	585,500	260,500	585,500	260,500
Unappropriated Ending Balance and Reserved for Future Expenditure	2,349,705	1,834,911	2,349,705	1,834,911
Total Requirements	\$ 6,964,252	\$ 6,188,746	\$ 6,964,252	\$ 6,188,746

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIREMENTS AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES (FTE) BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM *					
FTE	Actual Amount 2013-2014	Adopted Budget This Year 2014-2015	Approved Budget Next Year 2015-2016	2013-2014	2014-2015
Administrative Department	505,190	505,190	505,190	505,190	505,190
Bible Works Department	4,80	4,80	4,80	4,80	4,80
Capital Projects	2,10	2,10	2,10	2,10	2,10
Electrical Department	2,18	2,18	2,18	2,18	2,18
Facilities	3,37	3,37	3,37	3,37	3,37
IT/Telecom Department	158,066	158,066	158,066	158,066	158,066
IT/Telecom	4,00	4,00	4,00	4,00	4,00
Emergency Services Department	451,160	451,160	451,160	451,160	451,160
Business/Community	28,453	28,453	28,453	28,453	28,453
IT/Telecom	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Workshops/Programs	1,78	1,78	1,78	1,78	1,78
IT/Telecom	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Total Requirements	1,934,129	1,934,129	1,934,129	1,934,129	1,934,129

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ACTIVITIES AND SOURCES OF FINANCING				
Total Budget Resources and Requirements for FY 2015-2016 have decreased by \$127,826. This is due to the payoff of a loan.	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	Change
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE	2,226,057	2,289,736	2,289,736	63,679
Local Option Levy	2,180,000	2,180,000	2,180,000	0
Local Option Levy	46,057	109,736	109,736	63,679

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS				
Estimated Debt Outstanding July 1	Estimated Debt Authorized, But Not Incurred July 1	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016
General Obligation Bonds	0	0	0	0
Other Bonds	897,840	897,840	897,840	897,840
Long Term Debt	897,840	897,840	897,840	897,840

PROPERTY TAX RATES				
Rate or Amount Imposed 2013-2014	Rate or Amount Imposed This Year 2014-2015	Rate or Amount Imposed Next Year 2015-2016	2013-2014	2014-2015
Local Option Levy	2.75%	2.75%	2.75%	2.75%

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET CHANGES				
FUND:	Grant	Amount	Personnel Services - Cycle Oregon	Amount
1			1,300	
2			233,400	
3				233,400
Revised Total Fund Resources	234,700			234,700

Legal notice address
hrnlegals@hoodrivernews.com

Announcements
Instruction
Financial
Advisers
Phone Prefixes
Gorge Classifieds

Camas	817,833
Cascade Locks	374
Glenwood	364
Goldendale	773
Hood River	386,387
	308,806,993
Klickitat	369
Lyle	365
Mosier	478
Maupin	395
Odell	354
Parkdale	352
Stevenson/Carson	427
The Dalles	298,296,506
Trout Lake	395
Dufur	467
Tygh Valley	395
Wamic	544
Washougal	835
White Salmon/Bingen	493
Willard/Cook	538
Wishram	748

Announcements & Notices

BID #B9783-4042
The Confederated Tribe of Warm Springs is soliciting bids for the Purchase and Delivery of 300 Douglas Fir Cut Logs to Parkdale, Oregon for use in fish habitat enhancement projects. Logs shall have diameters between 16-28 inches and lengths of 40-50 feet. Project is subject to Indian Preference and Davis-Bacon wage rates. Please contact Elizabeth A. Chase, Purchasing/Contracting Mgr. at libby.chase@wstribs.org or 541-553-3254 to request a bid packet. **LAST DAY TO REQUEST A BID PACKET IS JUNE 1, 2015.**

BID #B9783-4043
The Confederated Tribe of Warm Springs is soliciting bids for the Harvest and Delivery of 100 Mixed Conifer Logs with root wads attached to Parkdale, Oregon, for use in fish habitat enhancement projects. Logs with root wads attached shall have diameters between 16-24 inches and lengths of 40-50 feet. Project is subject to Indian Preference and Davis-Bacon wage rates. Please contact Elizabeth A. Chase, Purchasing Mgr. at libby.chase@wstribs.org or 541-553-3254 to request a bid packet. **LAST DAY TO REQUEST A BID PACKET IS JUNE 1, 2015.**

Business Opportunities
ATTENTION READERS
Readers respond to business opportunity ads at their own risk. If in doubt about a particular offer, check with the Better Business Protection Agency, 503-378-4320. The Hood River News assumes no liability of business opportunity advertisers.

Investments
ATTENTION READERS
Readers respond to investment & loan ads at their own risk. If in doubt about a particular offer, check with the Better Business Protection Agency, 503-378-4320. The Hood River News assumes no liability of investment and loan advertisers.

Lessons & Instruction
Clindt's Creative Writing Series
Workshops in this series are \$20, last about 2 hours, ages 12+. Limited seating. Call or email to register.
Friday, May 29th at 4pm: Worldbuilding with Miriam Forster
Write Like a Best-Seller with Roland Smith
Sunday, May 31st at 10am: Hit with Gratitude: From Fact to Fiction with Lorie Ann Grover.
Don't Write What You Know with Stasia Ward Kehoe.
Check out www.klindtsbooks.com for more information 541-296-3355. info@klindtsbooks.com

Lost & Found
LOST: Brown lipstick case with jewelry inside. Possibly lost around Safeway or Walmart. Offering a substantial reward if returned. 541-352-9321.

Public Notices
ATTENTION ADVERTISERS
Advertisers are responsible to check their ad(s) when they first appear and immediately report any problems to the Classified Dept. If there is a problem with an ad The Enterprise will allow one (1) insertion credit if the error hinders the effectiveness of the ad. The insertion credit will be given in the form of one (1) correct insertion in the next edition.

Seminars & Workshops
Do you live with a disability and want to improve services in Oregon?
Are you a friend, family member, service provider of a person who lives with a disability and want to improve services in Oregon?
The Eastern Oregon Center for Independent Living (EOCIL) invites you to participate in the development of the State Plan for Independent Living. Join us to learn about the independent living movement and services in our community for people living with disabilities. We want to hear from YOU: What is working? What needs to improve? What is needed to enhance the independent living movement in Oregon?
May 27, 2015 1:00-3:00
Columbia Gorge Community College 400 East Scenic Drive Building 2, 3rd Floor Suite 2.382 The Dalles, OR
Hors d'oeuvres will be served.
Accommodations, including interpreters, assistive listening devices, and materials in alternate formats are available upon request. Please contact Jan McAdow at 866-248-8369 by May 18 for more information or to request any accommodations.
www.ecoil.org

Support Groups
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
24 Hour Hot Line 1-800-999-9210
Mid Columbia Mtg. Info www.aaoregon-district14.org
ALL ARE welcome to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesday of the month, 9am-10am in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11am-12pm in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
ALL ARE WELCOME to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesdays of the month, 9:00a.m.-10:00 a.m. in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
CHILD AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUP for families that have experienced a death. We meet the 1st and 3rd Thursdays in Hood River from 6-7 PM. No charge, we provide pizza dinner and gas cards are available to families in need. Call 541-296-3228 to register or for more information.
CHILDREN AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUPS For families that have experienced a death. Meets every other Thurs. 6-7 PM in Hood River. Pizza provided. Call Colleen Balingier 541-296-3228 or 541-387-6449.
DO YOU HAVE HURTS, habits, hang-ups? Attend **Celebrate Recovery** a faith-based 12 step program, every Tuesday night at Hood River Alliance Church at 2650 W. Montello (off Rand Rd). Dinner provided at 6:15 pm and large group meeting at 7:00 pm. Childcare is provided. For more info, call 541-436-0852
DUAL DIAGNOSIS ANONYMOUS (for people with any addiction and mental illness) meets Wednesdays at noon 216 Cascade St. Ste. 26 Hood River

Support Groups
AA MEETINGS
TUESDAYS and FRIDAYS: 12 Noon, St. Joseph's Catholic Church, 240 NW Washington Street, White Salmon, WA
THURSDAYS: 7 p.m. SUNDAYS: 8 p.m. Umpqua Bank, 73 NE Estes Avenue, White Salmon, WA
AL ANON FAMILY GROUPS (support for family and friends of alcoholics) meets Mondays at noon New location: Riverside Community Church 317 State St. Ruth Wells Room and Tuesdays at 7pm St. Mark's 11th & Eugene Hood River
AL-ANON FAMILY GROUP For family & friends of alcoholics. Every Thursday from 6-7pm, at the United Methodist Church, 109 E. Broadway, Goldendale.

Support Groups
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
24 Hour Hot Line 1-800-999-9210
Mid Columbia Mtg. Info www.aaoregon-district14.org
ALL ARE welcome to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesday of the month, 9am-10am in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11am-12pm in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
ALL ARE WELCOME to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesdays of the month, 9:00a.m.-10:00 a.m. in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
CHILD AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUP for families that have experienced a death. We meet the 1st and 3rd Thursdays in Hood River from 6-7 PM. No charge, we provide pizza dinner and gas cards are available to families in need. Call 541-296-3228 to register or for more information.
CHILDREN AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUPS For families that have experienced a death. Meets every other Thurs. 6-7 PM in Hood River. Pizza provided. Call Colleen Balingier 541-296-3228 or 541-387-6449.
DO YOU HAVE HURTS, habits, hang-ups? Attend **Celebrate Recovery** a faith-based 12 step program, every Tuesday night at Hood River Alliance Church at 2650 W. Montello (off Rand Rd). Dinner provided at 6:15 pm and large group meeting at 7:00 pm. Childcare is provided. For more info, call 541-436-0852
DUAL DIAGNOSIS ANONYMOUS (for people with any addiction and mental illness) meets Wednesdays at noon 216 Cascade St. Ste. 26 Hood River

Support Groups
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
24 Hour Hot Line 1-800-999-9210
Mid Columbia Mtg. Info www.aaoregon-district14.org
ALL ARE welcome to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesday of the month, 9am-10am in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11am-12pm in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
ALL ARE WELCOME to a Grief Support Group sponsored by Providence Hospice of the Gorge offered free of charge every 1st and 3rd Wednesdays of the month, 9:00a.m.-10:00 a.m. in The Dalles, 751 Myrtle St. (Providence Hospice and Home Services) and 11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. in Hood River, 1795 8th St. (Hawk's Ridge Assisted Living Facility). For more information please call 541-387-6449.
CHILD AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUP for families that have experienced a death. We meet the 1st and 3rd Thursdays in Hood River from 6-7 PM. No charge, we provide pizza dinner and gas cards are available to families in need. Call 541-296-3228 to register or for more information.
CHILDREN AND TEENS GRIEF SUPPORT GROUPS For families that have experienced a death. Meets every other Thurs. 6-7 PM in Hood River. Pizza provided. Call Colleen Balingier 541-296-3228 or 541-387-6449.
DO YOU HAVE HURTS, habits, hang-ups? Attend **Celebrate Recovery** a faith-based 12 step program, every Tuesday night at Hood River Alliance Church at 2650 W. Montello (off Rand Rd). Dinner provided at 6:15 pm